PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Execution Date		
Christopher G. Robertson			05/13/2009	
Sandra Warren			07/13/2009	
James Hall			05/11/2009	
Georg G.A. Bohm			05/26/2009	
Mark Arigo			05/29/2009	
Steven Luo			05/07/2009	
Hiroshi Mouri			06/03/2009	
Jessica Kurasch			05/27/2009	
Noriko Mori			05/17/2009	
City:	Tokyo	ii 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku		
City: State/Country:	Tokyo JAPAN			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1		Number	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1	13345224	Number	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype		Number	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype Image: DATA	13345224	Number	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype	-4064	Number	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (330)379 (330) 379 iplawpat(-4064 -3839 @bfusa.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Tokyo JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (330)379 (330) 379 iplawpat(-4064 -3839		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	Tokyo JAPAN JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (330)379 (330) 379 iplawpat(be sent to the e- Bridgesto	-4064 4064 3839 @bfusa.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i>		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	Tokyo JAPAN JAPAN 104-8340 RS Total: 1 ype (330)379 (330)379 (330)379 (330)379 (330)379 (330)379 (10 East F	-4064 -3839 @bfusa.com -mail address first; if that is unsue		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P05014US2B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathie J. Kopczyk	
Total Attachments: 6 source=P05014US2B#page1.tif source=P05014US2B#page2.tif source=P05014US2B#page3.tif source=P05014US2B#page4.tif source=P05014US2B#page5.tif source=P05014US2B#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

We, Christopher G. Robertson, Sandra Warren, James Hall, Georg G. A. Böhm, Mark Arigo, Steven Luo Hiroshi Mouri, Jessica Kurasch and Noriko Mori, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled Branched Polymers and Methods for Their Synthesis and Use, which application

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith

was filed on April 6, 2009, and now is designated as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/444.463.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, we hereby do make the following assignments -

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the ≻ above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignce and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignce; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignce.

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

> assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in

any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignce and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

Name: Christopher G. Robertson

05	113	/2000	1
Date			,

Name: Sandra Warren

Date

Name: James Hall

Date

Additional names on attached page.

PATENT REEL: 028544 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

We, Christopher G. Robertson, Sandra Warren, James Hall, Georg G. A. Böhm, Mark Arigo, Steven Luo, Hiroshi Mouri, Jessica Kurasch and Noriko Mori, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled Branched Polymers and Methods for Their Synthesis and Use, which application

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

was filed on April 6, 2009, and now is designated as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/444,463.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, we hereby do make the following assignments –

To **BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION**, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

To **BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION** a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

> assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in

any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

> covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignce or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

Date

Name: Christopher G. Robertson

S. Warren

Name: Sandra Warren

13/07/2009	-
Date	

Name: James Hall

Date

☑ Additional names on attached page.

PATENT REEL: 028544 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

We, Christopher G. Robertson, Sandra Warren, James Hall, Georg G. A. Böhm, Mark Arigo, Steven Luo, Hiroshi Mouri, Jessica Kurasch and Noriko Mori, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled Branched Polymers and Methods for Their Synthesis and Use, which application

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

🔀 was filed on April 6, 2009, and now is designated as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/444,463

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, aud administrative regulation, we hereby do make the following assignments -

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the ≻ above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to ⋟

a) assist said assignce and/or its designce(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing. therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignce or its designee(s) request to be signed.

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignce.

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

> assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

> covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignce and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignce or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

Name: Christopher G. Robertson

Date

Name: Sandra Warren

Date

James & Hall

Name: James Hall

Additional names on attached page.

PATENT REEL: 028544 FRAME: 0804

11 May, 2009

Josep C. A thelin	5/26/09
Name: Georg G. A. Böhm	Date
Name: Mark Arigo	Date
Name: Steven Luo	Date
Name: Hiroshi Mouri	Date
Name: Jessica Kurasch	Date
Name: Noriko Mori	Date

· .

Attorney Docket: P05014US2A Page 2 of 2

Name: Georg G. A. Böhm Name! Mark Arigo 70 0

Name: Steven Luo in Name: Hiroshi Mouri

Name: Jessita Kurasch

Name: Noriko Mori

Date

Date 2009 Date

May 7, 200 Date

00 m Date

27 M<u>e</u>i Date

Attorney Docket: P05014US2A Page 2 of 2

Name: Georg G. A. Böhm

Date

Date

Name: Mark Arigo

Name: Steven Luo

Name: Hiroshi Mouri

Date

Date

Name: Jessica Kurasch .7

Mori

Name: Noriko Mori

Date

<u>2009. May 17</u> Date